1	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOR	03-19	9-1999	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	FOF COMMERC I Trademark Offic
ı	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	T					
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	y Vanor elektromenene			<u> </u>		<u> </u>
	To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Palents	1009	89641	1 original d	focuments or copy	thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. 2 1999			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SunGard Recovery Services, Inc. Internal Address:			
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other	es) attached? Yes Merger Chang	₩ No r e of Name	Street Address Wayn City: Individua Associati General Limited F Corporati Other If assignee is not don is attached:	1285 Dru ess: ne Il(s) citizenship ion Partnership ion-StatePe	nmers Lane PA State: nnsylvania States, a dornestic repre	ZIP:
٤	Execution Date:	. 1999		(Designations must b			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule A			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A			
		Addition	nal numbers attac	hed? XXX Yes 🗆 No)		
-	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name:	Name: Glenn A. Gundersen		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$340,00			
	Internal Address: Dechert 4000 Bell Atlanti		5	☐ Enclosed	d		
						ed to deposit acc	ount
	Street Address: 1717 Arch	Street		8. Deposit acc	underpayme ount number: 0475	nt	
	City: Philadelphia Sta	ate: <u>PA</u> ZIP:	<u>19103</u> –2793	3		ge if paying by epos	it account)
•			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		.	
_	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Stephanie E. Thier Name of Person Signing		Styl	Signature .		0870 0870	a true copy of
•	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK 3 38 **REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0126**

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Reg., Date
COMPREHENSIVE BUSINESS RECOVERY	1,975,648	May 28, 1996
CBR	1,984,727	July 2, 1996
DP/90 PLUS	1,698,914	July 7, 1992
EXPRESSCHECK	1,643,081	April 30, 1991
MEGACENTER	1,478,077	February 23, 1988
MEGAVOICE	1,935,769	November 14, 1995
METROCENTER	1,783,696	July 20, 1993
RECOVERY SOLUTIONS THROUGH PARTNERSHIP	1,699,940	July 7, 1992
ROC	1,610,456	August 21, 1990
RTOC (Stylized)	1,457,450	February 2, 1988
SUNNET	1,596,183	May 15, 1990
SUNVAULT	1,592,534	April 17, 1990

Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
THE DISASTER RECOVERY EXPERTS	74/678,930	May 22, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS SunGard Investment Ventures, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington Delaware 19810, has adopted the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") for use in its business.

AND WHEREAS SunGard Recovery Services Inc. ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation with offices at 1285 Drummers Lane, Wayne Pennsylvania 19087, is a corporate affiliate of Assignor and wishes to acquire the Trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A (the "Applications" and "Registrations"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the Applications and Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: January 1, 1999

SUNGARD INVESTMENT VENTURES, INC.

Name: George/P. Warren, Jr.

Title: Vice President, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0128

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Reg., Date
COMPREHENSIVE BUSINESS RECOVERY	1,975,648	May 28, 1996
CBR	1,984,727	July 2, 1996
DP/90 PLUS	1,698,914	July 7, 1992
EXPRESSCHECK	1,643,081	April 30, 1991
MEGACENTER	1,478,077	February 23, 1988
MEGAVOICE	1,935,769	November 14, 1995
METROCENTER	1,783,696	July 20, 1993
RECOVERY SOLUTIONS THROUGH PARTNERSHIP	1,699,940	July 7, 1992
ROC	1,610,456	August 21, 1990
RTOC (Stylized)	1,457,450	February 2, 1988
SUNNET	1,596,183	May 15, 1990
SUNVAULT	1,592,534	April 17, 1990

Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
THE DISASTER RECOVERY EXPERTS	74/678,930	May 22, 1995

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0129